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PARTICIPANT LIST 
 
No. Name Gender Position or Project Name Organisation  Email Contact 
1 Mr. David Hiriasia  M Director  SIMS david.hiba@met.gov.sb 

2 Mr. Alick Haruhiru  M Deputy Director  SIMS a.haruhiru@met.gov.sb 

3 Mr. Robert Haukare M Chief Met Operation  SIMS r.haukare@met.gov.sb 

4 Mr. Alex Rilifia  M Senior Weather Forecaster SIMS   
5 Ms. Linda Tonowane F Principal Weather Forecaster SIMS   
6 Mr Lenny Konamauri M Senior Forecaster  SIMS   
7 Mr. Martin Salemanu  M Forecaster  SIMS   
8 Mr. Frank Bale  M Senior Forecaster  SIMS   
9 Mr. Gregory Auwakea  M Weather Forecaster SIMS   
10 Mr. Jonathan Tafiariki M Director  NDMO JTafiariki@ndmo.gov.sb 
11 Mr. George Baragamu M Deputy Director  NDMO GBaragamu@ndmo.gov.sb 
12 Mr. Silas Arukwai M Senior Operation Officer (Ag) NDMO SArukwai@ndmo.gov.sb 

13 Mr. Jerry Hagaria M Principal Operation Officer 
(Ag) NDMO JHagaria@ndmo.gov.sb 

14 Mr. Branson Pitakia M DIMS/ ICT Officer NDMO BPitakia@ndmo.gov.sb 

15 Mr. Steve Nasiu M Comms Officer NDMO  SNasiu@ndmo.gov.sb 

16 Ms Keithy Sale F Programs  NDMO  Ksale@ndmo.gov.sb 

17 Mr Nelson Anaia M PDO HCC NDMO  Nanaia@ndmo.gov.sb 
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18 Mr. Danny Ruel  M PDO Western  NDMO  Druel@ndmo.gov.sb 

19 Mr. Evans Vasula M Intern  NDMO Evasula@ndmo.gov.sb 

20 Mr. GeorgeTego M PDO Choiseul NDMO Gtego@ndmo.gov.sb 

21 Mr. Hamilton Alex M PDO Makira NDMO Halex@ndmo.gov.sb 

22 Mr. Herrick Savusi M PDO GP NDMO  HSavusi@ndmo.gov.sb 

23 Mr. Pearson Simi M PDO Malaita NDMO Psimi@ndmo.gov.sb 

24 Ms. Judy Kate Inapi F APDO Temotu NDMO JInapi@ndmo.gov.sb 

25 Ms. Belinda Waokahi F GSD GSD   
26 Mr. Kevin Porahoa M GSD GSD   
27 Mr. Carlos Tatapu M GSD GSD   
28 Mr. Clinton Roga  M GSD GSD   

29 Ms. Jenesah Davids  F Team Lead AHP Coordinator Save the Children  jenesah.david@savethechildren.org.au 

30 Ms. Duta Bero F AHP Coordinator- Disaster 
Ready Save the Children    

31 Mr. Lorima Tuke M SOLKAS Save the Children  lorima.tuke@savethechildren.org.au 

32 Mr. Bradley Alungo M AHP Coordinator  World Vision - 
Solomon Islands  Jimmy_Nadapdap@wvi.org 

33 Ms. Maria Afu F AHP Coordnator  Live and Learn - 
Solomon Islands  elmah.panisi@livelearn.org 

34 Mr. Jamal Namo  M AHP Coordinator OXFAM - Solomon 
Islands    

35 Mr. Lionel Diau M Program and Aid Officer CANDO - ACOM lioneldau@gmail.com 

36 Mr. Raynick Jack M Emergency Management 
Coordinator ADRA rray@adra.org.sb 

37 Mr. Gregory Dime M Secretary General (Ag) Solomon Islands 
Red Cross disastermgr@redcross.org.sb 

38 Mr. Clement Manuri M Country Programme Manager Plan International  Clement.Manuri@plan-
international.org 
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39 Ms. Everlyn Fiualakwa  F Project Coordinator (GIR) 
Programme UN Women Everlyn.fiualakwa@unwomen.org 

40 Mr. Casper Faásala M CEO  PWDSI genderalert@gmail.com 

41 Mr. Steve Erehiru M Director  ICT SErehiru@sig.gov.sb 

42 Ms. Vini Talai F IDRM-Program  UNDP Solomon 
Islands  Vini.talai@undp.org 

43 Ms. Joy Papao F Project Coordinator - NORAD 
project UNITAR  joy.papao@unitar.org 

44 Mr. Sosimo Narasia M Principal Communication 
Officer MECDM Snarasia@mecdm.gov.sb 

       
       
 Resource Persons     

1 Dr. Laura Kong  F Director ITIC laura.kong@noaa.gov 

2 Ms. Marie Eble  F Tsunami Ready Project 
Manager ITIC marie.c.eble@noaa.gov 

3 Mr. David Coetzee  M Tsunami Ready Response  
and Preparedness Indicators  ITIC dzcoetzee@gmail.com 

4 Ms. Christa von 
Hillenbrandt-Andrade  F Tsunami Ready Caribbean ITIC Caribbean 

Office christa.vonh@noaa.gov 

5 Mr. Jiuta Korovulavula  M National Professional Officer 
in DRR and Tsunami Warning UNESCO IOC j.korovulavula@unesco.org 

 


